The Kruskal-Wallis 

nonparametric test was also employed to 

examine if the rate of rural-urban migration 

among the sampled communities differed 

significantly. 

RESULTS AND DISCUSSION 

Sex and Employment Distributions 

Table 2 shows that there were four hundred and 

seventy-three (473) males representing about 

62% of the entire sample, while the remaining 

38% (approximately) constituted the female 

respondents. The table also shows that 657 or 

86.3% respondents are unemployed. This 

suggests that majority of indigenes in the Benin